NOTICE

The Camden County School Board does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held
at the Administration Building (311 S East St.) Kingsland, GA on September 15, 2022 at 12 pm and pursuant
to the requirements of O.C.G.A Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the

current year's digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest

Millage Rate

Total School Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2017

1,441,810,492
37,442,800
8,887,588
14,326,044

0
1,502,466,924
215,962,817
1,286,504,107

16.00

$20,584,066

2018

1,580,645,647
28,810,250
9,455,816
18,490,459

0
1,637,402,172
261,812,011
1,375,590,161

16.00

$22,009,443

$1,425,377
6.92%

2019

1,613,379,574
24,315,500
9,571,679
13,889,811

0
1,661,156,564
269,273,683
1,391,882,881

16.00

$22,270,126

$260,684
1.18%

2020

1,658,078,188
20,680,450
16,532,183
12,762,286

0
1,708,053,107
278,717,427
1,429,335,680

16.00

$22,869,371

$599,245
2.69%

http://www.etax.dor.ga.gov/ptd/download/index.aspx

2021

1,826,839,364
18,286,040
11,432,644
14,546,696

0
1,871,104,744
320,099,143
1,551,005,601

15.36

$23,823,446

$954,075
4.17%

2022

2,232,636,190
16,581,920
11,656,105
13,067,251

0
2,273,941,466
463,429,935
1,810,511,531

15.25

$27,610,301

$3,786,855
15.90%



