NOTICE

The Camden County School Board does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Administration Building (311 S East St.) Kingsland, GA on September 15, 2022 at 12 pm and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

CORRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND STEAK HISTORY OF LEVE					
2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
1,441,810,492	1,580,645,647	1,613,379,574	1,658,078,188	1,826,839,364	2,232,636,190
37,442,800	28,810,250	24,315,500	20,680,450	18,286,040	16,581,920
8,887,588	9,455,816	9,571,679	16,532,183	11,432,644	11,656,105
14,326,044	18,490,459	13,889,811	12,762,286	14,546,696	13,067,251
0	0	0	0	0	0
1,502,466,924	1,637,402,172	1,661,156,564	1,708,053,107	1,871,104,744	2,273,941,466
215,962,817	261,812,011	269,273,683	278,717,427	320,099,143	463,429,935
1,286,504,107	1,375,590,161	1,391,882,881	1,429,335,680	1,551,005,601	1,810,511,531
16.00	16.00	16.00	16.00	15.36	15.25
\$20,584,066	\$22,009,443	\$22,270,126	\$22,869,371	\$23,823,446	\$27,610,301
	\$1,425,377	\$260,684	\$599,245	\$954,075	\$3,786,855
	6.92%	1.18%	2.69%	4.17%	15.90%
	2017 1,441,810,492 37,442,800 8,887,588 14,326,044 0 1,502,466,924 215,962,817 1,286,504,107	1,441,810,492	2017 2018 2019 1,441,810,492 1,580,645,647 1,613,379,574 37,442,800 28,810,250 24,315,500 8,887,588 9,455,816 9,571,679 14,326,044 18,490,459 13,889,811 0 0 0 1,502,466,924 1,637,402,172 1,661,156,564 215,962,817 261,812,011 269,273,683 1,286,504,107 1,375,590,161 1,391,882,881 16.00 16.00 16.00 \$20,584,066 \$22,009,443 \$22,270,126 \$1,425,377 \$260,684	2017 2018 2019 2020 1,441,810,492 1,580,645,647 1,613,379,574 1,658,078,188 37,442,800 28,810,250 24,315,500 20,680,450 8,887,588 9,455,816 9,571,679 16,532,183 14,326,044 18,490,459 13,889,811 12,762,286 0 0 0 0 1,502,466,924 1,637,402,172 1,661,156,564 1,708,053,107 215,962,817 261,812,011 269,273,683 278,717,427 1,286,504,107 1,375,590,161 1,391,882,881 1,429,335,680 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 \$20,584,066 \$22,009,443 \$22,270,126 \$22,869,371 \$1,425,377 \$260,684 \$599,245	2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 1,441,810,492 1,580,645,647 1,613,379,574 1,658,078,188 1,826,839,364 37,442,800 28,810,250 24,315,500 20,680,450 18,286,040 8,887,588 9,455,816 9,571,679 16,532,183 11,432,644 14,326,044 18,490,459 13,889,811 12,762,286 14,546,696 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,502,466,924 1,637,402,172 1,661,156,564 1,708,053,107 1,871,104,744 215,962,817 261,812,011 269,273,683 278,717,427 320,099,143 1,286,504,107 1,375,590,161 1,391,882,881 1,429,335,680 1,551,005,601 16.00 16.00 16.00 15.36 \$20,584,066 \$22,009,443 \$22,270,126 \$22,869,371 \$23,823,446 \$1,425,377 \$260,684 \$599,245 \$954,075